ISSUE DATE:

March 21, 2013



PL121271

IN THE MATTER OF subsection 34(19) of the *Planning Act*, R.S.O. 1990, c. P.13, as amended

Appellant: John Wannop

Subject: By-law No. BL 74/12

Municipality: Township of North Kawartha

OMB Case No.: PL121271
OMB File No.: PL121271

APPEARANCES:

<u>Parties</u> <u>Counsel</u>

Richard Wannop

John Wannop

Township of North Kawartha

J. Ewart

MEMORANDUM OF ORAL DECISION DELIVERED BY M. A. SILLS ON MARCH 7, 2013

[1] John Wannop ("Appellant") appealed the passing of Zoning By-law No. 74/12 by the Council of the Township of North Kawartha, respecting the property owned by Richard Wannop ("Applicant"), and legally described as Gil's Gully, Concession 7, Part Lot 25.

- [2] The Board was advised that the parties have now resolved this matter and the Appellant wishes to withdraw the appeal.
- [3] Accordingly, the Board's file on this matter is now closed.

"M. A. Sills"

M. A. SILLS MEMBER